

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.2321 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	12.12.2025	<u>CVBR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u> This application is filed seeking following relief: <i>“To make preliminary inquiry, if any, as this Court thinks necessary: (a) record a finding to that effect; (b) make a complaint thereof in writing; (c) send it to a Magistrate of the First Class having jurisdiction; (d) take sufficient security for the appearance of the accused before such Magistrate, or if the alleged offence is non-bailable and the Court thinks it necessary so to do, send the accused in custody to such Magistrate and (e) Bind over any person to appear and give evidence before such Magistrate.”</i> Learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that in the contempt case, the respondent No.1 has filed a false affidavit and therefore he is liable to be prosecuted under the provisions of BNS Act. Issue notice to the respondents. List on 09.01.2026. <u>CVBR,J</u> Bw	