

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: C.C.No.2321 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	02.04.2026	<u>CVBR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u> On 06.03.2026, this Court adjourned the matter for filing vakalat on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2. Today, when the matter is taken up for hearing, appearance is entered on behalf of respondent No.1. Insofar as respondent No.2 is concerned, it is submitted that he has been transferred from the Department and that his present address could not be ascertained. In view of the above, the Registry is directed to issue notice to respondent No.2 through the concerned District Court and file proof of service by the next date of hearing. List on 24.04.2026. Bw <u>CVBR,J</u>	